Spartan-3 FPGA Family: DC and Switching Characteristics
DS099 (v3.1) June 27, 2013
Product Specification
Switching Characteristics
All Spartan-3 devices are available in two speed grades: –4 and the higher performance –5. Switching characteristics in this
document may be designated as Advance, Preliminary, or Production. Each category is defined as follows:
Advance: These specifications are based on simulations only and are typically available soon after establishing FPGA
specifications. Although speed grades with this designation are considered relatively stable and conservative, some

Table  39: Spartan-3 FPGA Speed Grade Designations (ISE v8.2i or Later)
Device Advance Preliminary Production
XC3S50 -4, -5 (v1.37 and later)
XC3S200
XC3S400
XC3S1000
XC3S1500
XC3S2000
XC3S4000
XC3S5000 -4, -5 (v1.38 and later)
Spartan-3 FPGA Family: DC and Switching Characteristics
DS099 (v3.1) June 27, 2013
Product Specification
HSTL_III_18 1.1 VREF – 0.5 VREF + 0.5 50 1.8 VREF
HSTL_III_DCI_18
LVCMOS12 - 0 1.2 1M 0 0.6
LVCMOS15 - 0 1.5 1M 0 0.75
LVDCI_15
LVDCI_DV2_15
HSLVDCI_15
LVCMOS18 - 0 1.8 1M 0 0.9
LVDCI_18
LVDCI_DV2_18
HSLVDCI_18
LVCMOS25 - 0 2.5 1M 0 1.25
LVDCI_25
LVDCI_DV2_25
HSLVDCI_25
LVCMOS33 - 0 3.3 1M 0 1.65
LVDCI_33
LVDCI_DV2_33
HSLVDCI_33
LVTTL - 0 3.3 1M 0 1.4